BROCHURE 2018
LIFT RANGE
GEARLESS MACHINES FOR ELEVATORS
M24S/T24S M24/T24 T24L
STANDARD FEATURES
• Full range properly intercalated within the torque range 140 to 850 Nm
for payload 240 to 1.600 kg in roping 2:1 and 320 to 800 kg in roping 1:1
• Motor protection class: IP44

TORQUE
MN
SPEED TRACTION
SHEAVE Ø
MAX
ROPES Ø
POLES RATED
SPEED
n
RATED
POWER
CURRENT FREQUENCY
SUPPLY
TYPE kg Nm m/s mm mm min-1 kW Amp Hz
Static load 20 kN
M24.210.06 480 2:1 200 0.6 210 6 x 6.5 24 110 2.3 11.1 22.0
M24.240.06 480 2:1 200 0.6 240 6 x 6.5 24 95 2.0 10.0 19.0
M24.210.06 550 2:1 200 0.6 210 6 x 6.5 24 110 2.3 10.0 22.0
M24.160.05 630 2:1 200 0.5 160 6 x 6.5 24 119 2.0 10.0 24.0
M24.160.10 630 2:1 200 1 160 6 x 6.5 24 239 5.0 11.0 48.0
T24.240.10 480 2:1 200 1 240 6 x 6.5 24 160 3.3 9.1 32.0
T24.240.16 480 2:1 200 1.6 240 6 x 6.5 24 255 5.3 13.1 51.0
T24.240.20 480 2:1 200 2 240 6 x 6.5 24 320 6.7 14.4 64.0
T24.210.10 550 2:1 200 1 210 6 x 6.5 24 180 3.8 9.1 36.0
T24.210.16 550 2:1 200 1.6 210 6 x 6.5 24 290 6.1 13.3 58.0
T24.210.20 550 2:1 200 2 210 6 x 6.5 24 360 7.6 15.7 72.0
T24.160.05 630 2:1 200 0.5 160 6 x 6.5 24 119 2.0 6.3 24.0
T24.160.10 630 2:1 200 1 160 6 x 6.5 24 239 4.1 10.0 48.0
T24.210.10D 320 1:1 200 1 210 6 x 6.5 24 90 1.4 5.8 18.0
T24.210.16D 320 1:1 200 1.6 210 6 x 6.5 24 145 2.3 8.3 29.0
T24.210.20D 320 1:1 200 2 210 6 x 6.5 24 180 1.6 9.1 36.0
M
24
/T
24
MAX
PAYLOAD
ROPING RATED
TORQUE
MN
SPEED TRACTION
SHEAVE Ø
MAX
ROPES Ø
POLES RATED
SPEED
n
RATED
POWER
CURRENT FREQUENCY
SUPPLY
TYPE kg Nm m/s mm mm min-1 kW Amp Hz
Static load 20 kN
M24S.240.06 240 2:1 140 0.6 240 6 x 6.5 24 95 1.4 7.8 19.0
M24S.240.10 240 2:1 140 1 240 6 x 6.5 24 160 2.3 10.5 32.0
M24S.210.06 240 2:1 140 0.6 210 6 x 6.5 24 110 1.6 7.8 22.0
M24S.210.10 240 2:1 140 1 210 6 x 6.5 24 180 2.7 10.5 36.0
M24S.240.06 320 2:1 140 0.6 240 6 x 6.5 24 95 1.4 7.8 19.0
M24S.240.10 320 2:1 140 1 240 6 x 6.5 24 160 2.3 10.5 32.0
M24S.160.05 480 2:1 140 0.5 160 6 x 6.5 24 119 1.6 8.3 24.0
M24S.160.10 480 2:1 140 1 160 6 x 6.5 24 239 3.2 11.9 48.0
T24S.240.10 320 2:1 140 1 240 6 x 6.5 24 160 2.3 6.0 32.0
T24S.240.16 320 2:1 140 1.6 240 6 x 6.5 24 255 3.7 8.1 51.0
T24S.240.20 320 2:1 140 2 240 6 x 6.5 24 320 4.6 10.5 64.0
T24S.210.10 320 2:1 140 1 210 6 x 6.5 24 180 2.7 6.3 36.0
T24S.210.16 320 2:1 140 1.6 210 6 x 6.5 24 290 4.3 8.6 58.0
T24S.210.20 320 2:1 140 2 210 6 x 6.5 24 360 5.3 11.9 72.0
T24S.160.05 480 2:1 140 0.5 160 6 x 6.5 24 119 1.6 7.5 24.0
T24S.160.10 480 2:1 140 1 160 6 x 6.5 24 239 3.2 8.1 48.0
M
24
S/
T2
4S
MAX
PAYLOAD
ROPING RATED
TORQUE
MN
SPEED TRACTION
SHEAVE Ø
MAX
ROPES Ø
POLES RATED
SPEED
n
RATED
POWER
CURRENT FREQUENCY
SUPPLY
TYPE kg Nm m/s mm mm min-1 kW Amp Hz
Static load 20 kN
T24L.210.10 630 2:1 250 1 210 6 x 6.5 24 180 4.7 11.1 36.0
T24L.210.16 630 2:1 250 1.6 210 6 x 6.5 24 290 7.6 15.9 58.0
T24L.210.20 630 2:1 250 2 210 6 x 6.5 24 360 9.5 19.9 72.0
T24L.240.10 630 2:1 250 1 240 6 x 6.5 24 160 4.2 11.1 32.0
T24L.240.16 630 2:1 250 1.6 240 6 x 6.5 24 255 6.7 15.9 51.0
T24L.240.20 630 2:1 250 2 240 6 x 6.5 24 320 8.3 17.7 64.0
T24L.240.10D 320 1:1 250 1 240 6 x 6.5 24 80 2.1 6.5 16.0
T24L.240.16D 320 1:1 250 1.6 240 6 x 6.5 24 127 3.3 9.2 25.5
T24L.240.20D 320 1:1 250 2 240 6 x 6.5 24 160 4.2 11.1 32.0
T2
4L
PERFORMANCE DATA T32S - T32 - T32L - T32XL
MAX
PAYLOAD
ROPING RATED
TORQUE
MN
SPEED TRACTION
SHEAVE Ø
MAX
ROPES Ø
POLES RATED
SPEED
n
RATED
POWER
CURRENT FREQUENCY
SUPPLY
TYPE kg Nm m/s mm mm min-1 kW Amp Hz
Static load 26 kN
T32S.320.10 630 2:1 330 1 320 7 x 8 30 120 4.1 11.1 30.0
T32S.320.16 630 2:1 330 1.6 320 7 x 8 30 190 6.6 16.4 47.5
T32S.320.20 630 2:1 330 2 320 7 x 8 30 240 8.3 20.7 60.0
T32S.320.25 630 2:1 330 2.5 320 7 x 8 30 300 10.4 23.1 75.0
T32S.240.10 800 2:1 330 1 240 10 x 6.5 30 160 5.5 13.0 40.0
T32S.240.16 800 2:1 330 1.6 240 10 x 6.5 30 255 8.8 20.7 63.8
T32S.240.20 800 2:1 330 2 240 10 x 6.5 30 320 11.0 24.6 80.0
T32S.320.10D 320 1:1 330 1 320 7 x 8 30 60 2.1 7.0 15.0
T32S.320.16D 320 1:1 330 1.6 320 7 x 8 30 95 3.3 8.1 23.8
T32S.320.20D 320 1:1 330 2 320 7 x 8 30 120 4.1 10.9 30.0
T32S.320.25D 320 1:1 330 2.5 320 7 x 8 30 150 5.2 13.0 37.5
T32S.240.10D 450 1:1 330 1 240 10 x 6.5 30 80 2.8 7.0 20.0
T32S.240.16D 450 1:1 330 1.6 240 10 x 6.5 30 127 4.4 9.8 31.8
T32S.240.20D 450 1:1 330 2 240 10 x 6.5 30 160 5.5 13.0 40.0
T3
2S
MAX
PAYLOAD
ROPING RATED
TORQUE
MN
SPEED TRACTION
SHEAVE Ø
MAX
ROPES Ø
POLES RATED
SPEED
n
RATED
POWER
CURRENT FREQUENCY
SUPPLY
TYPE kg Nm m/s mm mm min-1 kW Amp Hz
Static load 26 kN
T32.320.10 800 2:1 480 1 320 7 x 8 30 120 6.0 15.0 30.0
T32.320.16 800 2:1 480 1.6 320 7 x 8 30 190 9.6 22.9 47.5
T32.320.20 800 2:1 480 2 320 7 x 8 30 240 12.1 26.7 60.0
T32.320.25 800 2:1 480 2.5 320 7 x 8 30 300 12.9 32.5 75.0
T32.240.10 1000 2:1 480 1 240 10 x 6.5 30 160 8.0 18.1 40.0
T32.240.16 1000 2:1 480 1.6 240 10 x 6.5 30 255 12.8 29.2 63.8
T32.240.20 1000 2:1 480 2 240 10 x 6.5 30 320 16.1 34.9 80.0
T32.320.10D 480 1:1 480 1 320 7 x 8 30 60 3.0 8.8 15.0
T32.320.16D 480 1:1 480 1.6 320 7 x 8 30 95 4.8 13.6 23.8
T32.320.20D 480 1:1 480 2 320 7 x 8 30 120 6.0 15.0 30.0
T32.320.25D 480 1:1 480 2.5 320 7 x 8 30 150 7.5 18.1 37.5
T32.240.10D 630 1:1 480 1 240 10 x 6.5 30 80 4.0 10.7 20.0
T32.240.16D 630 1:1 480 1.6 240 10 x 6.5 30 127 6.4 15.0 31.8
T32.240.20D 630 1:1 480 2 240 10 x 6.5 30 160 8.0 18.1 40.0
T3
2
MAX
PAYLOAD
ROPING RATED
TORQUE
MN
SPEED TRACTION
SHEAVE Ø
MAX
ROPES Ø
POLES RATED
SPEED
n
RATED
POWER
CURRENT FREQUENCY
SUPPLY
TYPE kg Nm m/s mm mm min-1 kW Amp Hz
Static load 32 kN
T32L.400.10 1000 2:1 660 1 400 5 x 10 30 95 6.6 15.8 23.7
T32L.400.16 1000 2:1 660 1.6 400 5 x 10 30 155 10.7 24.5 38.75
T32L.320.10 1250 2:1 660 1 320 7 x 8 30 120 8.3 20.5 30.0
T32L.320.16 1250 2:1 660 1.6 320 7 x 8 30 190 13.2 31.4 47.5
T32L.320.20 1250 2:1 660 2 320 7 x 8 30 240 16.6 37.8 60.0
T32L.320.25 1250 2:1 660 2.5 320 7 x 8 30 300 20.7 45.7 75.0
T32L.240.10 1275 2:1 660 1 240 10 x 6.5 30 160 11.0 25.2 40.0
T32L.240.16 1275 2:1 660 1.6 240 10 x 6.5 30 255 17.6 37.8 63.8
T32L.240.20 1275 2:1 660 2 240 10 x 6.5 30 320 22.1 47.9 80.0
T32L.320.10D 600 1:1 660 1 320 7 x 8 30 60 4.1 11.9 15.0
T32L.320.16D 600 1:1 660 1.6 320 7 x 8 30 95 6.6 17.3 23.8
T32L.320.20D 600 1:1 660 2 320 7 x 8 30 120 8.3 20.5 30.0
T32L.320.25D 600 1:1 660 2.5 320 7 x 8 30 150 10.3 25.2 37.5
T32L.240.10D 800 1:1 660 1 240 10 x 6.5 30 80 5.5 15.8 20.0
T32L.240.16D 800 1:1 660 1.6 240 10 x 6.5 30 127 8.8 19.7 31.8
T32L.240.20D 800 1:1 660 2 240 10 x 6.5 30 160 11.0 25.2 40.0
T3
2L
MAX
PAYLOAD
ROPING RATED
TORQUE
MN
SPEED TRACTION
SHEAVE Ø
MAX
ROPES Ø
POLES RATED
SPEED
n
RATED
POWER
CURRENT FREQUENCY
SUPPLY
TYPE kg Nm m/s mm mm min-1 kW Amp Hz
Static load 41 kN
T32XL.320.10 1600 2:1 850 1 320 10 x 8 30 120 10.7 25.1 30.0
T32XL.320.16 1600 2:1 850 1.6 320 10 x 8 30 190 17.0 35.6 47.5
T32XL.320.20 1600 2:1 850 2 320 10 x 8 30 240 21.4 45.2 60.0
T32XL.320.25 1600 2:1 850 2.5 320 10 x 8 30 300 26.7 55.0 75.0
T32XL.320.10D 800 1:1 850 1 320 10 x 8 30 60 5.4 14.2 15.0
T32XL.320.16D 800 1:1 850 1.6 320 10 x 8 30 95 8.5 20.3 23.8
T32XL.320.20D 800 1:1 850 2 320 10 x 8 30 120 10.7 25.1 30.0
T32XL.320.25D 800 1:1 850 2.5 320 10 x 8 30 150 13.4 30.1 37.5
T3
2X
L
DIMENSIONS M24S/T24S - M24/T24 -T24L - T32S - T32 - T32L - T32XL
TYPE A B C C1 CA CB BB AA BA L AC AB HD H AD HC WEIGHT
kg
M24S/T24S.160.XX 130 175 141 118 157 143 212 48 34 474 265 160 327 135 192 268 127
M24S/T24S.210.XX 130 175 141 118 157 143 212 48 34 474 265 160 327 135 192 268 127
M24S/T24S.240.XX 130 175 141 118 157 143 212 48 34 474 265 160 327 135 192 268 132
M24/T24.160.XX 130 215 141 118 157 143 252 48 34 514 265 160 327 135 192 268 135
M24/T24.210.XX 130 215 141 118 157 143 252 48 34 514 265 160 327 135 192 268 135
M24/T24.240.XX 130 215 141 118 157 143 252 48 34 514 265 160 327 135 192 268 140
T24.210.XX.D 130 215 141 118 157 143 252 48 34 514 265 160 327 135 192 268 140
T24L.210.XX 130 255 158 135 157 143 292 48 34 570 265 160 327 135 192 268 153